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President:  Advisors to the Board:  Professional Development:  
Roberto Corrales John Kalapp (2010) 3rd Year:     
Independent Relocation Consultant Brad Bassi (2009)    Duncan Bush, SR/WA   
(951) 746-4290 Peggy Barnes (2008)     
��������������	
�������		
������������� � Kim Reed (2007)     
Joe Villegas Janet Parks, SR/WA, R/W-AMC (2005) �
Villegas Appraisal Company Mark Routh, CREA (2004) 2nd Year:  
(909) 981-4153 William Reinhart (2003)    Patti Zendejas-Feist, SR/WA 
JVAppraisals@aol.com� Duncan Bush, SR/WA (2001)    Overland, Pacific & Cutler, Inc. 
��������������	
�������		
������������� � Robert Shea Perdue, MAI (2000)    (760) 250-8689 
Treasurer:      PFeist@opcservices.com�
Sheryn Smay  Immediate Past President:  1st Year:  
City of Riverside Barbara Ann Ford  Kim Reed   

(951) 826-5343 RCFC & WCD Overland, Pacific & Cutler, Inc. 

SSmay@riversideca.gov� (951) 955-4211 (951) 683-2353 
Secretary:   ��������	�
�������� KReed@OPCServices.com�
Brad Kuhn  International Professional Development:  Relocation:  
Nossaman Peggy Barnes  Michael S. Romo, SR/WA, RW-RAC 
(949) 833-7800 Best Best & Krieger, LLP Overland, Pacific and Cutler  
�
�������������	��� (951) 826-8357 mikeromo@roadrunner.com  
Asset Management:  Peggy.Barnes@bbklaw.com�  
Janet M. Parks, SR/WA, R/W-AMC Legal Issues:  Survey:  
Overland, Pacific & Cutler Mark Easter, Esq. Saul Melgarejo Jr. 
(951) 683-2353 Best Best & Krieger, LLP Calvada Surveying, Inc. 
jparks@opcservices.com (951) 686-1450  (951) 280-9960 
Communications:  Mark.Easter@bbklaw.com� smelgarejo@calvada.com 
Saul Melgarejo Jr. and Transportation:  
Calvada Surveying, Inc. Mona Nemat Steven McClaury 
(951) 280-9960 Best Best & Krieger, LLP California Department of 
webmaster@irwachapter57.org (951) 826-8215 Transportation  
Controller:  Mona.Nemat@BBKLaw.com� (909) 888-0484 
Marvin Cohen Local Public Agency:  Steve_McClaury@dot.ca.gov�
Best Best & Krieger, LLP Kim Reed   Utilities:  
(951) 826-8440 Overland, Pacific & Cutler, Inc. Peggy Barnes  
Marvin.Cohen@BBKLaw.com� (951) 683-2353 Best Best & Krieger, LLP 
Education:  KReed@OPCServices.com� (951) 826-8357 
Hector Casillas Membership:  Peggy.Barnes@bbklaw.com 
Caltrans Griffin Wayne Valuation:  
(909) 888-5429 Lawyers Title Company Colleen Matthies 
Hector.Casillas@dot.ca.gov (714) 749-0036 Robert Shea Perdue RE Appraisal 
Environmental:  GWayne@ltic.com� (951) 694-6904 
Vacant Nominations & Elections:  � .Matthies@rsprea.com�
 Robert Shea Perdue, MAI           and 
 Robert Shea Perdue RE Appraisal Mark Routh, CREA 
 (951) 694-6904 Robert Shea Perdue RE Appraisal 
Events:  r.perdue@rsprea.com� (951) 694-6904 
Lisa Dunham Events:  MWRouth@hotmail.com�
Best Best & Krieger, LLP Christine Santolucito   
(951) 826-8307 HDR   
Lisa.Dunham@bbklaw.com� (951) 320-7333   
  ���������������
�	��������	���   
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Nossaman LLP is pleased to announce the elec-
tion of a new  firm wide managing partner, Or-
ange County-based litigator George Joseph.  
 
Mr. Joseph assumes the position at an exciting 
time for Nossaman. Under Mr. Joseph’s leader-
ship, we will continue to partner with our clients to 
deliver superior results �

      
      Mr. Joseph joined Nossaman in 1983, and has served on numerous 
management committees during  his tenure with Nossaman. Mr. Joseph as-
sumes the post on the heels of Michael Heumann, who has served as man-
aging partner since 2007. As he steps down from the management role, Mr. 
Heumann will continue to serve his business litigation clients, as well as 
maintain leadership positions within the Firm and in organizations in his pro-
fessional and personal committees. 
 
     Nossaman would like to sincerely thank Mr. Heumann for his dedication 
and outstanding leadership during the past six years. The Firm looks forward 
to continued  growth and new levels of success for the benefit of our clients 
and the communities in which we live and work 
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Course # Subject Date(s) Location Chapter Contact 

C303  

 

Managing the Consultant Process 

  

  

May 9 & 10, 2013 

  

 

Downey  

  

 

1  

  

William Larsen  

  

(818) 290-5428    

 C703 Real Property Asset Management May 9, 2013 San Diego 11 

Mike Flanagan  

(858) 522-6914  

C104  
Standards of Practice for the  

Right of Way Professional 
May 10, 2013 San Diego 11 

Mike Flanagan  

(858) 522-6914   

C501   Residential Relocation  Assistance  June 20-21, 2013 Riverside  57 

Patricia Zendejas-Feist  

 (951) 826-5330 
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Old Spaghetti 
Factory, 3191 Mission Inn Avenue,  

Riverside, California 
951-784-4417, 11:30 am to 1:00 pm  

(First Wednesday of the month) 

LANCE W. DORE, MAI, FRICS  
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William L. Reinhart, MAI   
Principal 

 

19741 Hillock View Plaza * Yorba Linda, CA 92886 

Bus:  Ofc.  (714) 777-6746  *  Cell: (951) 522-0744 

Fax: (714) 777-4586 *Email: wlreinhart@gmail.com 
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IRWA MISSION STATEMENT 
The International Right of Way         

Association will be the world-wide 
leader for innovation and excel-

lence in  
the acquisition and management of 

right of way and public use. 
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